

**Civ DJ No. 425/23**  
**Subhash Vs Smt. Rajni Kochar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004495-2023**

26.05.2023

**Fresh suit for recovery has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summon of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC.  
Steps be taken within eight weeks.

Put up on 19.09.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
26.05.2023