

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report of the process server, the defendant has been served through her son namely Rishab Kochar and his Aadhar Card number is also mentioned in the report. It is also mentioned that the affixation has also been carried out at the spot.

Be awaited for the appearance of the defendant at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:06.12.2023

at 1.50 P.M.

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None appeared on behalf of the defendant despite service and despite many calls since morning. Defendant is at liberty to file written statement, if any, within 30 days from his service i.e. on 29.11.2023 with advance copy to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 19.02.024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:06.12.2023