

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu and Sh. Subhash, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

No written statement has been filed by the defendant despite service on 29.11.2023. More than 90 days have passed since the service of defendant. So, her right to file the Written statement stands closed.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant. So, she is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte PE on 29.05.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 19.02.2024