

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu and Ms Himani Dingra, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

PW-1 has been examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any other witness and wants to close plaintiff' evidence.

Separate statement of the plaintiff has been recorded to this regard and PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **29.08.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:29.05.2024