

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that settlement talks are still going on between the parties and he seeks one adjournment for addressing ex-parte final arguments.

Put up for recording of settlement, if any, or in alternative for ex-part final arguments on 10.2.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:12.12.2024