

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Id. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Id. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file judgments to the point that damages for malicious prosecution can be given if the suit of the other party has been dismissed.

Put up for further arguments on 14.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.04.2025