

SH SUBHASH Vs. RAJNI KOCHAR

05.12.2025

Present: Ms. Divanshi Dingra, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments, on the ground that main counsel is out of Delhi.

Since last many dates, adjournments are being sought for addressing final arguments on behalf of the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to Ld counsel for the plaintiff for addressing final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.12.2025